UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1619355012 Fee: $56.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/11/2016 08:39 AM Pg: 1¢f5

After Recordizy Return To:
RUTH RUHL,#.C.

Attn: Recording Depritment

12700 Park Centra’ ¥ vz, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 853
Dallas, TX 75251

Loan No.: 1423597499
APN : 16-11-411-048

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is madc ©  May 23rd, 2016 , between
Carl M Norington, whose address is 3217 W Walnut St Fi 2, Chicago, fiiinois 60624

(“Borrower/Grantor”) and
Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc.

(*Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, [llinois 60047
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated May 6th 2uid ,in the
original principal sum of U.S. § 27,256.00 ,and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Secunity Tiezd (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on June 7th, 2010 , in Book/Liber N/A Tasa WA,
Instrument No. 1015833011 , Official Records of Cook County, lln:o 5
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers @ real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”),
which is located at 3217 W Walnut St, Chicago, [llincis 60624

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ’ . Pagelof4



1619325012 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423597499

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Borrower has requested 'hat the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant tr the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, an{ ott er good and valuable consideration which the partics agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree 1o-inadify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisionzoF ihis Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Insuz.oznt,

1. The Borrower represents that the Borr ywer is, [] is not, the occupant of the Property.
2. The Bostower acknowledges that interesi ks accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has

incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiuzus and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest it the Note and the Security Instrument, and that suck in<zrest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 5,418.84 , have been added to the indebtedness under th: terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
As of June 1st, 2016 , the amount, including such amounts whirk have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principe! bulance”) is U.S. $28,727.35
. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balat.ce, plus interest, to the order of the

Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charge< ¢ the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 2.000 %, beginning June 1st, 2016 . The Bonrowar reomises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 143.33 , beginning on the 1st < day of July, 2016
and continuing thereafter on the same day of ¢ach succeeding month. Ifon June Ist, 203€ , (the
“Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Securicy Irctument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturi.y Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Wlacls 50047

or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole ot in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINGIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4



1619355012 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423597499

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

4,/2.//_,’/.4, @M / / j (Seal)

Date Carl M Norington —Borrower
{Seald

Date -Borrower
/O (Seal)

Date —Bomower
(Seal)

Date -Bomrower

BORROWER ACKMOWLEDGMENT

State of ﬂlim i 6

§

§
County of -

/
On this day of W , w{ ﬂ 2, before me,
, 8 Notaryeublic in and for said state,

personally appeared Carl MNorington
Kknown to me to be the person who executed the within ins d acknow d to e ta ey

executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

-
(Seal) 4 N A
P AN AA AR SA AN AP - Notary Signatu )
§  "OFFICIAL SEAL" 3 _;ﬂkm v HALY150)
@ KRISTEN HARRISON 3 Type or Print Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of Il 3
{ .y o e il § Notry Public, St of_ L LUDIS

- ; My Commission Expires: l{lﬁ/ [ y

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 3 of 4



1619355012 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanNo.: 1423597499

6/ iefi

~Date
o Rubd Copiey
prived Neme: Boiyi) COPFery
w: Assictand | Seoreltonia_
LENDER ACKNGWLEDGMENT
State of ﬂd"“; g
County of Oook' §
s (b 3 Zo/6 __ beforome,

Onhie M{'L' e Co‘; .8 Notary Public inyand fo sgid state,
parsomally appesced_? _ ,__Mu_t%_
of mﬁmmmm :

’

known 10 me to be the person who executed the within instrament on behalf of said entity, az d a0 mowledged to we
that ha/sho/they executed the same for the purpose theeein stated.

S
Type or Print Neghe of Notary

' . .
Notary Public, Sato of__ A0S
My Commission Evpires:___ (¢ /Zo// 7=

5 e e S e

OFFICIAL SEAL
MIGUEL ALCACID
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Oct 20, 2017

........

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Papedofd



1619355012 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 12 IN TYRRELL, BARRETT AND KERFOOT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
EAST ONE-HALF (1/2) OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER (1/4) NORTH OF LAKE STREET
IN SECTION ELEVEN (11), TOWNSHI? 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERTDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

APN : 16-11-411-048



